Deposit to be made with the bid, 

Court held on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fri- )ne Hundred Dollars ($100). Time allowed for 
Clerk's Office open from 8.45 a. m. to 4 p. tn., days at 9 a. in. 

Sundays and legal holidays excepted. Saturdays, 	Telephone, 189 Jamaica. 	
doing the work, one hundred and twenty-five 

8.45 a. in. to 12 in. 	
(125) working days. 

Telephone, 504 Bedford. 	 Borough of Richmond. 	
The bids will be compared and the contracts 

awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
Third District—Embraces the Thirteenth, Four- First District—First and Third Wards (Towns contract.

[...]

2. FURNISHING, DELIVERING 
AND LAYING CLAY AND TANBARK IN 
THE ARMORY OF THE SECOND BATTERY, 
FRANKLIN AVE. AND E. 166TH ST., BOR-
OUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, Four Thousand Five Hun-
dred Dollars ($4,500). Deposit to be made with 
the bid, Two Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars 
($225). Time allowed for doing the work, sixty 
(60) working days. 

Item No. 3. FURNISHING AND INSTALL-
ING STEEL FURNITURE, SHELVING AND 
LOCKERS IN THE ARMORY OF THE SEC-
OND BATTERY, FRANKLIN AVE. AND E. 
166TH ST., BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, Three Thousand Dollars